 SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR              NAZR  series
SURFACE MOUNT TYPE LOW IMPEDANCE LONG LIFE
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS, POLARIZED
・VERY LOW IMPEDANCE
・WIDE TEMPERATURE RANGE (-55～+105℃)
・LONG LIFE (5000 HOURS @ 105℃)
・AVAILABLE WITH ANTI-VIBRATION WIDE TERMINATIONS
  CHARACTERISTICS

Capacitance Change
Tan δ
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
    NAZR   471   M   35V   12.5X14   K   S   W   F   ->  F: RoHS Compliant
*WT : Wide Terminal (Option see P.7)
                                                  Sn100% Finish & 330mm(13”) Reel
                                              Reflow peak temp. K : 245℃
    Series                             Case Size (mm)
                                Rated Voltage (Vdc)
                            Capacitance Tolerance, M : ±20%
                     Capacitance (µF), 3 digits system (R shows decimal point)
Nippon Industries Co., Ltd.                 Catalog No. NAZR-001’  P.1   2022/03/17
  G  RoHS COMPLIANT
SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR              NAZR  series
STANDARD PRODUCT TABLE  (ΦDXL mm)
47 12.5X14
68 12.5X14
100 12.5X14 16X17
110 12.5X14
150 12.5X14 12.5X16.5
180 12.5X14
200 16X17
220 12.5X14 12.5X16.5 18X17
270 18X17
330 12.5X14 12.5X16.5 16X17 16X22
390 12.5X14
12.5X16.5
16X17
560 16X17 16X22
18X17
16X22
820 18X17
18X17
16X22
1300 16X22
1500 12.5X14 16X17 18X17 18X22
2200 12.5X14 12.5X16.5 16X17 18X17 16X22
3300 12.5X16.5 16X17 18X17 18X22
4700 16X17 18X17 16X22
6800 16X22 18X22
10000 18X22
16 63
R.V.(Vdc)
Cap.(µF)
470 12.5X14
16X1712.5X141000
680
6.3 80 100
12.5X14 16X17
10 25 35 50
18X2216X17
18X22
18X17
18X22
IMPEDANCE (ΩMAX./100kHz & 20℃)
47 0.28
68 0.28
100 0.28 0.17
110 0.28
150 0.17 0.21
180 0.28
200 0.17
220 0.17 0.21 0.15
270 0.15
330 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.11
390 0.12
0.10
0.075
560 0.075 0.11
0.11
0.08
820 0.07
0.07

)
B
W
SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR              NAZR  series
 STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Part number Size
R.V.
(µF)
Cap.
(µF)
Tanδ
MAX.IMP (Ω)
+20℃,100kHz
Ripple current (mA)
105℃,100kHz Life
 NAZR222M6.3V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 2200 0.28 0.065 1100 5000
 NAZR332M6.3V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 3300 0.30 0.055 1400 5000
 NAZR472M6.3V16X17KSF 16X17 4700 0.32 0.045 1800 5000
 NAZR682M6.3V16X22KSF 16X22 6800 0.36 0.029 2330 5000
 NAZR103M6.3V18X22KSF 18X22 10000 0.44 0.028 2640 5000
 NAZR222M10V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 2200 0.21 0.055 1400 5000
 NAZR332M10V16X17KSF 16X17 3300 0.23 0.045 1800 5000
 NAZR472M10V18X17KSF 18X17 4700 0.25 0.044 2060 5000
 NAZR682M10V18X22KSF 18X22 6800 0.29 0.028 2640 5000
 NAZR152M16V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 1500 0.16 0.065 1100 5000
 NAZR222M16V16X17KSF 16X17 2200 0.18 0.045 1800 5000
 NAZR332M16V18X17KSF 18X17 3300 0.20 0.044 2060 5000
 NAZR472M16V16X22KSF 16X22 4700 0.22 0.029 2330 5000
 NAZR102M25V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 1000 0.14 0.065 1100 5000
 NAZR152M25V16X17KSF 16X17 1500 0.14 0.045 1800 5000
 NAZR222M25V18X17KSF 18X17 2200 0.16 0.044 2060 5000
 NAZR332M25V18X22KSF 18X22 3300 0.18 0.028 2640 5000
 NAZR471M35V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 470 0.12 0.065 1100 5000
 NAZR681M35V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 680 0.12 0.065 1100 5000
 NAZR102M35V16X17KSF 16X17 1000 0.12 0.045 1800 5000
 NAZR152M35V18X17KSF 18X17 1500 0.12 0.044 2060 5000
 NAZR222M35V16X22KSF 16X22 2200 0.14 0.029 2330 5000
 NAZR331M50V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 330 0.10 0.12 900 5000
 NAZR391M50V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 390 0.10 0.12 900 5000
 NAZR471M50V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 470 0.10 0.10 1200 5000
 NAZR471M50V16X17KSF 16X17 470 0.10 0.075 1610 5000
 NAZR561M50V16X17KSF 16X17 560 0.10 0.075 1610 5000
 NAZR681M50V16X17KSF 16X17 680 0.10 0.075 1610 5000
 NAZR821M50V18X17KSF 18X17 820 0.10 0.07 1700 5000
 NAZR102M50V18X17KSF 18X17 1000 0.10 0.07 1700 5000
 NAZR102M50V16X22KSF 16X22 1000 0.10 0.05 2000 5000
 NAZR132M50V16X22KSF 16X22 1300 0.10 0.05 2000 5000
 NAZR152M50V18X22KSF 18X22 1500 0.10 0.045 2200 5000
 NAZR151M63V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 150 0.09 0.17 800 5000
 NAZR221M63V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 220 0.09 0.17 800 5000
 NAZR331M63V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 330 0.09 0.14 1000 5000
 NAZR471M63V16X17KSF 16X17 470 0.09 0.12 1410 5000
 NAZR681M63V18X17KSF 18X17 680 0.09 0.11 1690 5000
 NAZR681M63V16X22KSF 16X22 680 0.09 0.08 1790 5000
 NAZR102M63V18X22KSF 18X22 1000 0.09 0.07 1960 5000
 NAZR680M80V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 68 0.09 0.28 740 5000
 NAZR101M80V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 100 0.09 0.28 740 5000
 NAZR181M80V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 180 0.09 0.28 740 5000
 NAZR221M80V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 220 0.09 0.21 900 5000
 NAZR331M80V16X17KSF 16X17 330 0.09 0.17 1090 5000
 NAZR471M80V18X17KSF 18X17 470 0.09 0.15 1280 5000
 NAZR561M80V16X22KSF 16X22 560 0.09 0.11 1580 5000
 NAZR681M80V18X22KSF 18X22 680 0.09 0.091 1690 5000
 NAZR470M100V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 47 0.08 0.28 740 5000
 NAZR101M100V16X17KSF 16X17 100 0.08 0.17 1090 5000
 NAZR111M100V12.5X14KSF 12.5X14 110 0.08 0.28 740 5000
 NAZR151M100V12.5X16.5KSF 12.5X16.5 150 0.08 0.21 900 5000
 NAZR201M100V16X17KSF 16X17 200 0.08 0.17 1090 5000
 NAZR221M100V18X17KSF 18X17 220 0.08 0.15 1280 5000
 NAZR271M100V18X17KSF 18X17 270 0.08 0.15 1280 5000
 NAZR331M100V16X22KSF 16X22 330 0.08 0.11 1580 5000
 NAZR471M100V18X22KSF 18X22 470 0.08 0.091 1690 5000
80V
100V
6.3V
10V